505952967 03/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5999672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOSI TUVAL	01/29/2020
ZEV SOHN	01/27/2020
EHUD SCHWAMMENTHAL	01/29/2020
GAD LUBINSKY	01/27/2020
VICTOR TROSHIN	01/27/2020
SHAUL JACOB CRISNER MUSTACCHI	01/29/2020
YINNON ELISHA	01/27/2020
YURI SUDIN	02/05/2020
HAGIT ZEMER HAREL	01/29/2020
AVI ROZENFELD	01/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGENTA MEDICAL LTD.
Street Address:	HAOFEH 1
City:	KADIMA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	6092000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16810086
Application Number:	16810116
Application Number:	16810121
Application Number:	16810172
Application Number:	16810270

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)933-7373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-933-7360

Email: morton.holly@dorsey.com

PATENT REEL: 052031 FRAME: 0909 Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP
Address Line 1: 111 S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAGNETA CONS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS S. SIMON
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus S. Simon, Reg.# 50258/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=20200305_286127US02_509577-29_ContinuationAssignment#page1.tif source=20200305_286127US02_509577-29_ContinuationAssignment#page2.tif source=20200305_286127US02_509577-29_ContinuationAssignment#page3.tif source=20200305_286127US02_509577-29_ContinuationAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052031 FRAME: 0910

ASSIGNMENT

I/We the undersigned, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor", have made an invention entitled DISTAL TIP ELEMENT FOR A VENTRICULAR ASSIST DEVICE. Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application which:

- is executed concurrently herewith for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and has been assigned Application Serial No. , with a filing date of .
- [X] was previously filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 23, 2020 as Application Serial No. 16/750,354.
- is a United States National Application of PCT International Application No. , filed , (nationalized as United States Application No. , filed on).

(The attorneys of Dorsey & Whitney LLP are hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when known.)

The Assignee, Magenta Medical Ltd., having a principal place of business at Haofeh 1, Kadima 6092000, Israel, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention and the patent application filed thereon.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

į

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to Assignee, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of the Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

Inventor 1		
Yosi	(igh	Tuval
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature	<u> 52 140 Q</u>	Date <u>29. Jou 20</u> 20 2020
Inventor 2		
Zev	~	Sohn
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITYALI)DR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature		Date 27 January 2020
Inventor 3		
Ehud	<u> </u>	Schwammenthal
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME) &	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature	<u> </u>	Date <u>79.364</u> , 2020

Inventor 4

Gad		Lubinsky
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
inventor's signature		Date 7, 23, 2020
Inventor 5		• • •
Victor		Troshin
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature		Date <u>Jan</u> , 27, 2020
Inventor 6		
Shaul	Jacob Leisne Go	Mustacchi
(GIVEN NAME)		FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature	<u>a</u>	Date Tan 28 , 2020
Inventor 7		Ų.
Yinnon		Elisha
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
inventor's signature	Your E	Date <u>2,2-/-</u> , 2020
Inventor 8		
Yuri		Sudin
	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature		Date <u> </u>
Inventor 9		
Hagit	Zemer	Harel
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	
Inventor's signature		Date <u>39-31- 35</u> , 2020
Inventor 10	According to the second	
<u>Avi</u>		Rozenfeld
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature	The same of the sa	Date Jon, 27, , 2020

Assignee - Magenta Medical Ltd.			
A Linear		I (Ve	eh
(GIVEN NAME) (I	MIDDLE INTITAL OR NAME)	FAMILY	OR LAST NAME)
050			
(TITLE)		,	
Signature Warra 1999	Date	-eh 3.	3020

4

PATENT REEL: 052031 FRAME: 0914